3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
ol REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HTEREACE ADATTER —— T
NUMBER B | ECR-18-015326 218EP2018 | F7 | KZ

C ECR-21-113164 08SEP2021 | TB GB
2836524~ 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL

2836524-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836524-1 C TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2836524-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC

7-2836524-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

D
APPLICATOR DATA o L I R I O 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

CRIMP S17F TYPE -t 2119082-6 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT Yy

WIRE 1305 = T 1201 = e ERERE 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

TNSULT5 59 mm T 2201 = SN EEERR 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

- -1 -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

APPL R isento (@ N I R I B 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238

-l 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192

3\ | T 4-1752354-1 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180

-t 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION — L] l l ?é;éii; EETéEGMngE;ém Hg
-] - ,

TERMENAL RAME: RING TONGUE -l 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1 74
WIRE STRIP LENGTH k|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF[REFREFREF  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
4.38-5.18 mm [.172-.204 IN] 3.05-4.45 mm [.120-.175 IN] - | 1 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

TERMINAL 14-2084 - - aEEERER 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73

APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 HEEEREEE 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE .

oPELIPICATION -l 212|272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

TERMINALS APPLIED -l 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69

-t 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
TiSEJ@GNfL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL e e R 158078 SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoRS. 2 + 188 56
-l 1901681-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
nnEEERR 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
e ERERE 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 20639611 FEED FINGER 58
-4 44| 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57 |
-l 2121272 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 22|27 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 221272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 953
14 AWG 2.08+/-0.05 [.082+/-.002] 6.5 - 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
(2)18 1.98+/-0.05 [.078+/-.002] 7.7 - -] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5
16 AWG 1.91+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 8.3 - 2| 1|72 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
18 AWG 1. 78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 9.8 - - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
E!!ﬂ e ERERE 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-l 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 | 1 W 18036027 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl -1 81888 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
5%5&?6g@ggu;g#g%g%%§$TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - > > 2|7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3] 3
‘ -l 212|272 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. RN 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 _ > > D 2 1-2168083-5 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 30 o5
/I CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B N O N B | foedff-0 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -l 212122 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R P R R 18032974 DRAC >0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -t 1-1901696-0 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -l 1-1901695-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-4 4|44 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [ ]
e ERERE 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
N -] 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR oL
N N E A - - 1
JIN -1 1 |1 690482 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
s WARNTNG N T2 121111 4-1803060-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N 1 1 1 ] 1-2217206-0 BLADE, SLUG N
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N B e B - - s
rOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N R I IR 2-240641-5 | SPACER 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, HEREREEE 4-238011-5 | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T[22 T[T ] 82119582-3 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM :
N T 221 456409-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71[-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot A
I BT 10 CHRIGE AR T Cottroll e BIEHEE NS SncRT AT Lon | DU 250CT2016 — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?iéFEE;R OgDECEOWE} % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09DEC2016 |NAME
ATLANTITC VERSTON m e bt Deean fnd Feed
Lele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T s i A 1] 00770 [C=2836524 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

ﬂ{% == = FEED TYPE

i //// //// MECHANTCAL

\n
Ny

—

— 18.6£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

—
— (B
& ®

@ <

@

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

s &

(OO

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm S TROKE
NETR NG ORGAN | 2ATION" | DWN 250CT2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED IS MRILEY TE COHHCCMVWY
CHCK TOPPER 09DEC2016 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 09DEC2016 |NAME
- J . DEGRANGE Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANT I <: \/E RS I ON (‘)gtg i: PPPPPPPPPPP App‘\CCﬁ’Of
ECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{::}éité v )
AN (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e : N e e
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL ~ [FINISH 7 WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @52836524
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>MF po ? OFA R C

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |

NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836524-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2836524-7? C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836524-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

AEPLICATOR DATA (. 2119082-6 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CHIME St IrE -1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
Jﬁgii 2.22 22 E-;gg% E \| ~ | 1 ] ] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

: : - -] 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLAégsgggiEIONS 0 - - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
-1 414 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
3\| - | 1 || 4-1752354-1 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
-1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE - 1 1 1 7152353-72 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::E}Je INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " REFREF 994970 7 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
4.38-5.18 mm [.172-.204 IN] ()3.05-4.45 mm [.120- 175 IN] T 1196412 "TED CAM. AIR FEED 55
TERMINAL Hanebsd ’ ’ RERE 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
éEEE%E?QiQTON ] - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
TERMINALS APPLIED -1 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il L 495888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
-1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
-1 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
-1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-1 272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT -1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL © 0
ST7EF ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T4 WG > 0841/-0 05 [ 082+/- 007] 5 5 - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
(2)18 1.98+/-0.05 [.078+/-.002] 7.7 -1 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 S
16 AWG 1 91+/-0.05 [.075+/- 00?1 8 3 -1 2] 72 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
18 AWG 1.78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 9.8 -1 2|2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
- 12 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - - 2119652~ | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
-1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 2|72 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ? % iuiiiifwz gigiPEE; TBAEQENIEE?S’ et 22
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
Zﬁl -1 272 [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. T 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE >/
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, T > 270813 SPRING. COMPRESS LON 5
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | ] 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ 1 1 1-1901696-0 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 0016050 STRIP GUIDE. FRONT E
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
DOCUMENT, TOT-35000. N - |1 240644 1 PLATE. REAR SHEAR T
- -] - - - 10
N - | 1] ] 690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 4-1803060-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | 1] 1-2217206-0 BLADE, SLUG |
- | - - - 6
sWARNING - 2-240641-5 SPACER )
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e e .
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N ; ) ’ >
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NCT T 156409-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. o0l PART nO SEecR PTION T
BT CHRMEE A8 PR Bkt 6 BT GaE T O | o 250CT2018 G— TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?iéFEEER OgDECEOWE} % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09DEC2016 |NAME
PACIFIC VERSION S P Ocgan rd Feee
Lele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘E}% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) SN ANGLES _— A 1] 00775 (Co2836524 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET oF REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

34.871£0.05

“///Jmm b [YPE

o MECHANLTCAL

[T — 18.64£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

,»‘;
~ - ASEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETAIL A
30 STROKE
o 30mm STROKE
\ 3 5 \
é;jﬂ/ g T © ST R e R el O o EZ&EQ}Z iflngEhnmﬁwwy
W o oPPER ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSIONS: OTIQLERANCES UNLESS — 1-ois 0ODEC20TE [NAvE
@ o _J. DEGRANGE Ocean End Feed
@ T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANLCAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E=1L :
POS T F E E D P R E F E E D 2NZEES . B SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT 7 A ‘ 00779 @22836524
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>MF po 4 OFA R C

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



